DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$36.95

2019-931761 07/15/2019 12:52 PM

NICHOLAS A TAFOYA

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

5/2019 12:52 PM Pgs=6

RECORDING COVER PAGE

(Must be typed or printed clearly in BLACK ink only and avoid printing in the 1" margins of document)

APN# 1319-30-644-065 PTN

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

(DO NOT Abbreviate)

Nevada Quit Claim Deed
Document Title on cover page must appear EXACTLY as the first page of the document to be recorded.
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
Nicholas A Tafoya
RETURN TO: Name Juan D and Lourdes Elizabeth Ann Correa
Address 480 Gosser Street
City/State/Zip Milpitas, CA 95035-2641
MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: (Applicable to documents transferring real property)
Name Resorts West Financial Services Department
Address P.O. Box 5721
City/State/Zip Stateline, NV 89449

This page provides additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2.

An additional recording fee of \$1.00 will apply.

To print this document properly, do not use page scaling.

Using this cover page does not exclude the document from assessing a noncompliance fee.

Prepared By	
Name: Nicholas A Tafoya	
Address: 201 Harrison St., Apt 130, San Francisco	\wedge
State: California Zip Code: 94105-2047	\ \
After Recording Return To	
Name: Juan D and Lourdes Elizabeth Ann Correa	~ \ \
Address: 480 Gosser Street, Milpitas	
State: California Zip Code: 95035-2641	
	Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use
<u>NEVADA QUIT</u>	CLAIM DEED
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF Douglas	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, T	hat for and in consideration of the sum of
Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid to
Nicholas A Tafoya , a	, residing at 201 Harrison Street, Apt 130
County of San Francisco, City of San Francisco	, State of California
(hereinafter known as the "Grantor(s)") here	oy conveys and quitclaims to
Juan D. Correa , a Lourdes Elizabeth County of Santa Clara , City of Milpitas	, State of California
(hereinafter known as the "Grantees(s)") all t	
the following described real estate, situated	in the County of Douglas, Nevada to-
wit:	
The Ridge Taboe, Plaza Building, Prime Season, Week	#37-157-01-01 Stateline NV 89449

To have and to hold, the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest, lien, equity and claim whatsoever for the said first party, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behoof of the said second party forever.

See Exhibit 'A' and 'B' attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof. Exhibit 'B' is attached to

more accurately describe the Timeshare Condominium Estate being conveyed.



EXHIBIT 'A'

A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISING OF:

PARCEL ONE:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/106^{ths} interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 37 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 as shown on the Ninth Amended Map Recorded July 14, 1988 as Document No 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 039 through 080 (Inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (Inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan Recorded as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.
- (B) Unit No. 157 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973 as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 – Seventh Amended Map, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada and such recreational areas as may become a part of said timeshare project, for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FOUR:

- (A) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13, North, Range 19 East, - and --
- (B) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE:

The exclusive right to use a unit of the same Unit Type as described in the Declaration of Annexation of the Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded on August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the Purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Records of Douglas County, during ONE use weeks within the PRIME SEASON, as said quoted term is defined in the Declaration of Annexation of the Ridge Tahoe Phase Five.

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 37 during said use week within said "use season'.

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No.268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan Recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 157 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week each year in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42-285-15, (319-30-644-065 PTN



Of wilder		
Grantor's Signature \	Grantor's Signature	
Nicholas A Tafoyà	^	
Grantor's Name	Grantor's Name	
201 Harrison St., Apt 130	\ \	
Address	Address	
San Francisco, CA 94105	\ \	
City, State & Zip	City, State & Zip	
STATE OF NEVADA)		
COUNTY OF Douglas		
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Nichtors A. Takeya whose names are signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being		
	nt, they, executed the same voluntarily on the	
day the same bears date.		
Given under my hand this 15 day of July 2019.		
John Defroil		
Notary Public		
/ /	2.2.2.2	
<i>Geographical Communication</i>	My Commission Expires: 8-5-2020	
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas 03-79473-5 JODI O. STOVALL My Appointment Expires August 5, 2020		
	//	

STATE OF NEVADA	Λ .
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	/\
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \
a) 1319-30-644-065 ptn	\ \
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
	ORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex Book:	Page:
c) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l Date of Re	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home Notes:	- Control of the cont
X Other TIMESHARE	00
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property \$ 5	00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) (
Transfer Tax Value: \$	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Real Property Transfer Tax Due \$ /	95
4. If Exemption Claimed:	- - - - - - - - - -
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section	/ /
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	/ /
o. Explain reason for Exemption.	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: %	/
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty	of periory pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is	
information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that d	
exemption, or other determination of additional fax due, may result	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.	Jayor and Bonor Shan bo
Jointly and severally made for any additional amount owed.	
Signature Capac	ity
Signature / Capac	iey
Signature Capac	itv
Digitaturo Capac	·····
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GR	ANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED) Louroes
	TUAN D& ElizABETH ANN GREEA
	O Gosser St
City: San Francisco, City: Mile	
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 94105 State: CA	Zip: 95035
Diale. 14 211. 1910 > Diale. CIE	nih. 12022
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (require	d if not seller or huver)
Print Name: Escrow #:	was and Desires of Mary val
Address:	
City: State:	Zip:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED